Helsinki, 2 November 2015



Amplion becomes Catella Asset Management

Amplion Asset Management Oy has changed its name to Catella Asset Management Oy. The name change took place on I November 2015. Current operations continue unchanged.

Catella Asset Management Oy is a fully owned subsidiary of Catella Group and has been providing property asset management services in Finland for nearly 20 years.

Amplion's name change into Catella Asset Management is a logical step as Catella Group has implemented a new more business focused operational structure with four business areas. The Asset Management operations is part of the new business area Property Investment Management, that has operations in five European countries with the ambition to expand to new, selected regional markets.

"After Amplion's name change all our property asset and fund management operations are offered under the Catella brand", says Eero Syväniemi head of Catella's Asset Management in Finland.

Catella's Property Investment Management business area has assets under management of approximately EUR 3.1 billion and operations in Germany, Finland, France, Denmark and Spain.

For more information, please contact: Eero Syväniemi Head of Catella Asset Management Finland +358 50 2076 eero.syvaniemi@catella.fi Press contact:
Ann Charlotte Svensson
Head of Group Communications
+46 8 463 32 55, +46 72 510 11 61
anncharlotte.svensson@catella.se